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NEWSLETTER : DATE  09.09.2016 

School Dinners - Week 2 
Day Main Meal Vegetarian Option Accompaniments 

Monday Mini Grill Veggie Mini Grill  

Tuesday Cottage 

Pie/Savoury Mince 

Vegetarian Cottage 

Pie/savoury mince 

Mash, Veg 

Wednes Roast Turkey, 

Mash & Roast, 

Broccoli & Carrots 

Cheese and Potato 

Pie & Beans 

 

Thursday Meatballs in 

Savoury Sauce 

Veggie-balls in 

Savoury sauce 

Garlic Bread, 

Pasta/Rice, Veg 

Friday Fish in Batter/Mini 

fishcake 

Omelette Chips/mash/pasta, 

beans/peas 

Jacket potato, salad bar and puddings available daily. 

 Cornel Cymraeg / Welsh Corner 
 

       All of the words this time relate to Welsh Patterns. 

GEIRFA  (GUY R FA) VOCAB 

Pwy wyt ti? Who are you? 

... dw i I am … 

Beth ydy dy enw di? What is your name? 

… dw i I am … 

Sut wyt ti? How are you? 

Dw I’n … /  Dw i I am … 

Ble wyt ti’n byw Where do you live? 

Dw I’n byw yn … I live in … 

Beth ydy dy gyfeiriad di? What is your address? 

Fy nghyfeiriad I ydy My address is … 

 

A pronunciation guide can be found at  

http://www.learn-

welsh.net/welshvocabulary?topic=Numbers%20-

%20to%20100%20(2)&level=primary 

Annwyl Pawb 

 

Welcome back one and all.  A particularly warm welcome to the 

new children who have joined us this week: Amber Y5, Chloe Y4, 

Sasha Y3, Lloyd Y1, Seb Y1, Oliver Y1, Stanley Y1, Darren, Cari, 

Lizzie, Darcy, Dylan, Oliver, Ruby, Gethin and Jas N; to the children 

new in 3@Cradoc - Ffion, George, Brodie, Arthur, Ryan, Isaac, 

Scott, Lili-Mae, Joshya, Kaiden and to all of their families.  We 

hope you will enjoy your time in Cradoc. 

 

As you will see from the diary on page 2, we already have quite a 

lot planned, starting with an exciting Roald Dahl day next 

Tuesday.  Children are invited to come to school dressed up as a 

character from a Roald Dahl story or Rhyme as we will be 

celebrating what would have been his 100th birthday.  Miss 

Roberts is very keen to point out the cross country events for KS2 

and encourages you to start training – she will be running training 

sessions at lunchtimes as she did last year.   

 

Please can each child have their PE kit in school every day – the 

weather is good at the moment and we want to make use of 

every opportunity we can to get the children active.  Can I also ask 

for all children to have indoor shoes/slippers so that we can make 

sure we keep our school looking good for the rest of the term.   

 

The whole school topic for this term is “Diversity”.  The staff have 

been planning lots of exciting learning opportunities and 

experiences and the Class Information and Timetables will be 

coming out next Friday, along with spellings and the new Pick ‘n‘ 

Mix style homework.  We would welcome your comments on this 

over the term please.   

 

We are keen to provide more after school clubs this term if we 

can and would very much welcome any offers from parents that 

would want to run a club or help with one please.  If you are 

interested, please let Liz know in the office.   

 

Cofion/regards - Judith Morris 

Governors’ Meeting 

 
The next Governors’ Meeting will be held on  

Wednesday 28
th
 September. 

 
If there is anything you would like raised or considered at that 

meeting, please let Helen or Liz know by Monday 19
th
 September. 

FRIENDS OF CRADOC 

Very well done Joseph, aged 8. 
Over the holidays Joe ran the Tough Kid race, (similar to the Tough Bloke 

Challenge) tacking a course with 15 serious height and water obstacles.  

He did this to raise money via the PTA to buy a new set of goal posts for 

the school.  Joe got very wet, dirty and tired (see photos on Cradoc PTA facebook 

page) but what a fantastic achievement.  He is well on his way to reaching his 

target.  (Well done also to Joe’s Dad, who joined Joe in his challenge.) 

 

If there is anyone who has pledged but not yet paid, or had not heard about the 

event and would like to donate now, please could you drop the money off at the 

school office or to Sarah Murphy as soon as possible, as we would like to arrange 

a special presentation cheque within the next few weeks.   

 

The first PTA meeting this 

year is next Wednesday 
14th September @5.30pm 

at Cradoc School. 
After the great success of the Summer 

Fayre, come along and plan some 

social and fundraising 

events.   Everyone welcome. 

 



 

After the hustings this week, the children voted and the following people were appointed.   

Congratulations to you all and good luck in your new roles 

 

Headboy and Headgirl Rhys     and      Alisha 

Elm Class Peter and Noa 

Hazel Class Alfred and Holly 

Lime Class Zac and Grace 

School Council  

 

Miss Price 

Mrs Prosser 

 
Oak Class Joel and Daisy 

Elm Class Oliver and Darcy 

Hazel Class Michael and Louise 

Lime Class Roshan and Zoe 

Eco Committee  

 

Mr Aldridge 

 

 
Oak Class Jamie and Kiera 

Lime Class 

 

Ryan, Sophie, Teji, Ruby Crîw Cymraeg 

 

Mrs Ruth Morris  

Mrs Anthea Lewis 

 

Oak Class Cerys, Joel, Finn, Mariusz, Lucille, Alisha 

Children’s Rights Ambassadors  

(Super Ambassadors) 

Elections next week from Y5 or Y6  

 

If you are interested in being the Children’s Rights Ambassadors for Cradoc, and working with the Children’s Commissioner 

for Wales, let Miss Robert’s know on Monday so that elections can be held on Friday.  You can find out more at 

http://www.childcomwales.org.uk/about-us/super-ambassadors/ 

 

 

Gold Awards will start next Friday, 16
th

 September 

 
 

DIARY: 
Monday Sept 12 

•  

Tuesday Sept 13 

• Roald Dahl Day 

Wednesday Sept 14  

• 5.30 PTA meeting 

Thursday Sept 15 

 

Friday Sept 16  

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Sept 19  

•  

Tuesday Sept 20 

•  

Wednesday Sept 21 

•  

Thursday Sept 22 

• Cross Country Competition Y3-Y6 

Friday Sept 23 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Sept 26 

 

Tuesday Sept 27  Wednesday Sept 28 

• Governors Meeting @ 

5.30pm 

Thursday Sept 29 

• Tesco Farm2Fork Trip for Oak & 

Lime - all day 

Friday Sept 30 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

• 100 Club Draw 

Monday Oct 3 

•  

Tuesday Oct 4 Wednesday Oct 5 Thursday Oct 6 

• Cross Country Competition Y3-Y6 

Friday Oct 7 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Oct 10 Tuesday Oct 11 

• Y5 & Y6 Science and Energy 

Lecture at Christ College 

Wednesday Oct 12 

• Harvest Festival 2pm 

Thursday Oct 13 

 

Friday Oct 14 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Oct 17 

• Tales of Wales 

Storytelling 

Tuesday Oct 18 

•  

Wednesday Oct 19 

• Individual Photos 

Thursday Oct 20 

• Flu Sprays for Foundation Phase  

• Cross Country Competition Y3-Y6 

Friday Oct 21 

• 100 Club Draw 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Oct 24 

• Half Term 

Tuesday Oct 25 

• Half Term 

Wednesday Oct 26 

• Half Term 

Thursday Oct 27 

• Half Term 

Friday Oct 28 

• Half Term 

Monday Oct 31 Tuesday Nov 1  Wednesday Nov 2 Thursday Nov 3 

• Cross Country Competition Y3-Y6 

Friday Nov 4 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Nov 7 

•  

Tuesday Nov 8 Wednesday Nov 9 Thursday Nov 10  

•  

Friday Nov 11 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Nov 14 

• Parents’ Evening 

 

Tuesday Nov 15 Wednesday Nov 16 Thursday Nov 17 

• Parents’ Evening 

Friday Nov 18 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Nov 21 Tuesday Nov 22 Wednesday Nov 23 Thursday Nov 24 Friday Nov 25 

• 100 Club Draw 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Nov 28 Tuesday Nov 29 Wednesday Nov 30 Thursday Dec 1 Friday Dec 2 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Dec 5 Tuesday Dec 6 

• 10am George's Marvellous 

Medicine @ Theatre 

Wednesday Dec 7 Thursday Dec 8 Friday Dec 9 

• Swimming for Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Dec 12 Tuesday Dec 13 Wednesday Dec 14 Thursday Dec 15 

 

Friday Dec 16 

• 100 Club Draw 

• 9.30am Carols Round the Tree 

Monday Dec 19 

• Christmas Holidays 

Tuesday Dec 20 

• Christmas Holidays 

Wednesday Dec 21 

• Christmas Holidays 

Thursday Dec 22 

• Christmas Holidays 

Friday Dec 23  

• Christmas Holidays 

 


